

Product Change Notification

Document availability: Public

Title:

Product Discontinuation Announcement for IDS NXT vegas vision app-based sensors

Affected Product:	IDS NXT vegas	
Type of Product Change:	≘: ☐ Electrical Specification	
	☐ Mechanical Specification	
	☐ Optical Specification	
	☐ Firmware Specification	
	☐ Regulatory or Compliance	
	☐ Change of Part Number	
	□ Discontinued Product or Part	
Document Version:	1.0	
Release date:	September 30 th , 2019	





Discontinued Models – Affected Part Numbers

Part Number	Match code	
AS00001	IDS NXT vegas GE18013M with HALCON, 1.3 MP monochrome sensor	
AS00002	IDS NXT vegas GE18013M with Code Reading App, 1.3 MP monochrome sensor	
AS00003	IDS NXT vegas GE18013C with HALCON, 1.3 MP color sensor	
AS00008	IDS NXT vegas GE18013C, 1.3 MP color sensor	
AS00009	IDS NXT vegas GE18013M, 1.3 MP monochrome sensor	



Product Change Notification

Reason and Description of the Product Discontinuation

Our company's strategy with IDS NXT is to create a revolutionary new camera platform for the future. With the pioneering product IDS NXT vegas we have taken the first step in this direction. It has helped us to gather significant learnings from the market for such a versatile platform, but also showed us the limitations of the IDS NXT vegas concept (e.g. regarding the built-in lighting, the selection of specific sensors and interfaces) in terms of versatility and addressable markets.

With IDS NXT rio and IDS NXT rome we launched an even more modular and industrial camera-like concept with standard lens mount, appropriable with different lighting, and planned to host a broad variety of sensors similar to our uEye cameras.

To focus our efforts and deliver even more versatile and powerful 2nd generation IDS NXT-based cameras to the market, we decided to skip further developments of the IDS NXT vegas and to concentrate the platform's evolution exclusively on the 2nd generation IDS NXT cameras rio and rome and future generations beyond.

The IDS NXT vegas – please see above mentioned part numbers – will therefore be discontinued with a reasonable last-time-buy period. IDS will offer product support and repairs for two more years after the discontinuation date. Warranty, repair and support policies remain fully in place according to IDS's terms and conditions.

End of Sale	Last Shipment Date	Support
Last-time-buy orders will be accepted until March 31 th , 2020	Date for last shipments is September 30 th , 2020.	Support ends on September 30 th , 2022.

Recommended Action for Customers

For questions regarding last-time-orders of IDS NXT vegas or the alternative use of IDS NXT rio and rome models, please contact our sales team.